This Notice is a translation of the original; "(Kaiji jikou no keika) Kabushikigaisya iitekku no kabushiki no syutoku (kogaisya ka) kannryou ni kannsuru oshirase" written in Japanese, for convenience purpose only, and in the event of any discrepancy, the original in Japanese shall prevail.



April 1, 2025

For Immediate Release

Company: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD. Representative: Kazuhiro Noda, President and

Representative Member of the Board (Code number: 4114, Prime Market, Tokyo Stock

Exchange)

Contacts: Takeharu Tatsumi, General Manager of

Corporate Communications Dept.

(Tel: +81-3-3506-7605)

## (Updates to previously disclosed information) Notice of Completion of Acquisition of Shares in Emulsion Technology Co., Ltd. (to Make It a Subsidiary)

NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces further updates regarding completion of acquisition of all shares in Emulsion Technology Co., Ltd. to make it a subsidiary, as announced in the 'Notice Regarding Acquisition of Shares of Emulsion Technology Co., Ltd. (to Make It a Subsidiary)' dated November 12 2024, as follows.

## 1. Overview of Emulsion Technology Co., Ltd.

(1)	Name	Emulsion Technology Co., Ltd.
(2)	Location	1-6-16 Obata, Yokkaichi, Mie
(3)	Job title and name of representative	Nemoto Hiroaki, Representative Director, President and CEO
(4)	Description of business	Production and marketing of industrial materials, civil engineering and construction materials made of synthetic rubber latex or acrylic emulsion as base, and production and marketing of acrylic emulsion and fine products
(5)	Share capital	168 million yen
(6)	Date of establishment	October 19, 1963

## 2. Future outlook

The Company expects the impact of this Transaction on the financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025 to be negligible, however, it will announce immediately if any material matters that require disclosure resulting from future developments.